

CC No. 923/18

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Vs. Roshani Devi

02.09.2019

Present: Sh Tarun Ruhil, L.R. of the complainant with counsel.
CW- Sh. Malkhan Singh, Assistant Manager is present in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed. The same is taken on record.

CW-1 Sh. Malkhan Singh has been examined by the complainant in pre- summoning evidence in support of its complaint filed under Section 135 of the Electricity Act, 2003 alleging the commission of direct theft of electricity. He was member of the raiding team which inspected the premises of the accused and has proved the documents Ex.CW1/1 to Ex.CW1/6.

Put up for remaining CE on 24.12.2019.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi : 02.09.2019.