

5 Ct. Cases 923/2018
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.ROSHANI DEVI W/O
DHARAMVIR (USER) /0 (Nazafgarh)

11.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. S.K. Alok, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

It is submitted by the counsel for the complainant that the connected case in which the settlement was arrived at, is pending before this court for 22.08.2025. It is requested that the present case may also be listed for the said date. It is also submitted that the last payment made by the accused in the said case was on 01.05.2025.

The accused also confirms the same.

At joint request, put up on 22.08.2025.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
11.07.2025