

1 Ct. Cases 923/2018  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.ROSHANI DEVI W/O  
DHARAMVIR (USER), PS Nazafgarh

**23.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person.

The AR of the complainant submits that the accused has settled the present matter, alongwith six other connected matters, with the complainant on 31.08.2024 for a full and final settlement amount of Rs.1,31,200/- and that the said settlement was arrived at in the connected case bearing CC No. 1613/2019 titled BSES RPL vs Roshni, which is also listed before this court for today. It is further submitted that the accused has paid the entire settlement amount to the complainant.

The accused also reiterates the same.

Accordingly, the AR of the complainant seeks permission to withdraw this case.

Let the AR of the complainant sign this ordersheet in acknowledgement of the aforesaid submissions made by him today.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, the present complaint is disposed off as settled as withdrawn.

The file be consigned to the Record Room.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to the accused, as prayed.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**23.03.2026**